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Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3223 General Bill, By Bailey

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING ARTICLE 5 TO CHAPTER 69, TITLE 40 SO
AS TO PROVIDE DEFINITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING THE USE OF TELEHEALTH FOR VETERINARY
SERVICES; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 40-69-20, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS CONCERNING THE BOARD OF
VETERINARY MEDICAL EXAMINERS, SO AS TO REMOVE AN OBSOLETE DEFINITION.

12/05/24
12/05/24
01/14/25
01/14/25

04/29/25

04/30/25
04/30/25
04/30/25
04/30/25

House
House
House
House

House

House

House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 134)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 134)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 6)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (House Journal-page 68)

Read second time (House Journal-page 68)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 75)
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